



Legislation Details

File #: 19-0221 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Contract/Agreement **Status:** Passed

File created: 2/22/2019 **In control:** Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 3/12/2019 **Final action:** 3/12/2019

Title: Consideration of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0171) with Volkert, Inc. for the Final Design of Franklin ITS Extension Project (TDOT PIN 116144.00) for an Increased Lump Sum Cost of \$13,250.00 (Deferred from 2/28/19 CIC Due to Lack of Quorum).

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-0171_Amend1_Volkert_ITSx_with Exhibit.Law Approved.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2019	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass
2/28/2019	1	Capital Investment Committee	referred	